



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9751/2024 and CM APPL. No.39975/2024**

UNITED DOCTORS FRONT ASSOCIATION REGD.....Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh and
Ms.Punam Singh, Advocates**

versus

**RAJIV GANDHI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL SOCIETY &
ORS.Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Mr.Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates for Respondents
No.1 and 3/GNCTD.
Ms. Monika Arora, SPC and
Ms.Tanisha Verma,
GP for Respondent No.2/UOI.
Mr. Praveen Khattar, Advocate for
Respondent
No.5/DMC.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
29.08.2024**

%

1. Further time is sought on behalf of the Respondents to file counter affidavit.
2. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on 17.12.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/SVSV