



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9751/2024 and CM APPL. 39975/2024

**UNITED DOCTORS FRONT ASSOCIATION
REGD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate.

versus

**RAJIV GANDHI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL
SOCIETY & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Siddhant Dutt and Mr. Yash Upadhyay, Advocate for R-1 and 3.

Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Tanishq Srivastava, Advocate for R-4.

Ms. Tanisha Verma, GP for UOI.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
17.12.2024**

%

List on 02.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

**DECEMBER 17, 2024
MK**