



\$~28 and 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9751/2024 and CM APPL. 39975/2024
UNITED DOCTORS FRONT ASSOCIATION REGD.....Petitioner

versus

RAJIV GANDHI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL SOCIETY &
ORS.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 17315/2024 and CM APPL. 73691/2024
UNITED DOCTORS FRONT ASSOCIATION REGD.....Petitioner

versus

RAJIV GANDHI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL SOCIETY &
ORS.Respondents

Appearance: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh and Ms. Punam Singh,
Advocates for Petitioners in Item Nos. 28 and 36.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, and Ms.
Chandrika Sachdev, Advocates for GNCTD in Item Nos.
28 and 36.
Mr. T. Singhdev, alongwith Mr. Tanishq Srivastava,
Advocates for R-4 in Item Nos. 28 and 36.
Mr. Praveen Khattar and Mr. Pritam Kumar, Advocates
for R-5 in Item Nos. 28 and 36.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for the filing of rejoinder in W.P.(C) 17315/2024.
2. List on 09.12.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 11, 2025/UK/JM/KA/