



\$~48 and 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9751/2024 & CM APPL. 39975/2024

UNITED DOCTORS FRONT ASSOCIATION REGDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh and Ms.
Punam Singh, Advs.

versus

RAJIV GANDHI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL SOCIETY &
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advs. for R-1 and R-3.
Mr. Praveen Khattar and Mr. Pritam
Kumar, Advs. for R-5.
Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar
and Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advs. for
UOI

49

+ W.P.(C) 17315/2024 & CM APPL. 73691/2024

UNITED DOCTORS FRONT ASSOCIATION REGDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh and Ms.
Punam Singh, Advs.

versus

RAJIV GANDHI SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL SOCIETY &
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advs. for R-1 and R-3.
Mr. Praveen Khattar and Mr. Pritam



Kumar, Advs. for R-5.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.
Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar
and Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advs. for
UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
09.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the rejoinder in W.P.(C) 17315/2024.
2. Let the needful be done within four weeks.
3. Put up on 20.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/Pa